8 7 6 5 : 4 3 2 1
o0 NoT SCALE BRAWIG L b e, e e FEVISOnS
OR DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN TO MAINTAIN THE EQUIPMENT REV DESCRIPTION DATE ENGR
PROVIDED. CONSULT WITH VIRGINIA PANEL CORPORATION ENGINEERING IF MORE DETAIL IS REQUIRED. N FCN #15217 8/] 9/25 M ECKERT
i j
( © ® ® Lo
~ 2X @ .33(8.43] THRU ALL ( )
N D .64[16.13] X 82°
L1
S l < )
( [50.80]
. 2.00
T ( © @/ ©
5.34
DETAIL A 5 1
SCALE?2:3
B [533.78] —
B 21.02 o A
- [482.60] _
19.00
[465.12] HANDLE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL
8.74] | < : - B [560.32] B DIS-ENGAGED POSITION,
MICRO SWITCH LOCATION. ' i
SEE NOTES FOR WIRING 6 (493.01]
INSTRUCTIONS. — 19.4 —
Hi Ya -
T | | MOUNTING HOLES FOR i
% X X o) 10-32 CAP SCREWS ® o
(99.42] |& ﬂ >0 >0 o6 (INCLUDED) USED TO ]
[181.10 391 I N o . 7 . ; HOLD RECEIVER TO RACK. .
7.13 1@ 5 @ > © D1 HANDLE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL °@ [181.10] HANDLE CAN BE LOOSENED AND ® [271.27]
ale 5 5 A ENGAGED POSITION. 213 ROTATED IN 90 DEGREE INCREMENTS. 10.48
i - - il . 0
® ®
] DO [e] ] | a
1 ' -
%= ©), #ﬁ
H H \ [o] [o] o O o O \ [o] o o0 o o0 \\ "
PLATFORM SHIPPED ACCORDING TO P/N VARIANT
310104385 PLATFORM SHIPPED ASSEMBLED TO RCVR
3101043851 PLATFORM SHIPPEBDE |I__8v(3$E. SEE ASSEMBLY EVING PLUG LOCATIONS
PATTERN 1 PATTERN 4
RECIEVER TA RECIEVER TA
PIN A PINC SCREW A | SCREW C PIN A PINC SCREW A | SCREW C
INSTALLED | INSTALLED OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN INSTALLED [ INSTALLED
PIN B PINC SCREW B | SCREWD PIN B PIND SCREW B | SCREWD
OPEN OPEN INSTALLED | INSTALLED INSTALLED | INSTALLED OPEN OPEN
7. GREEN 8-32 HEX HEAD SCREW & LOCK WASHER INCLUDED FOR PATTERN 2 PATTERN 5
OPTIONAL GROUND LOCATION TERMINATION. — " — ~
IF KEYING IS REQUIRED USE VPC KEYING KIT PART NUMBER 310118112. |Ns?maa QF“,'E‘; SCCF)*PE‘E’IV\I A |S§$ENLL§3 QF“,'B’: lNS?'}';'L‘iED lﬁgﬁmg SCCF)*PE‘E’IV\I c
SEE TABLE FOR KEYING OPTIONS. PIN B PIND SCREW B | SCREWD PIN B PIND SCREW B | SCREWD
INSTALLED OPEN OPEN INSTALLED INSTALLED OPEN OPEN INSTALLED
5. PLATFORM MAY BE SECURED TO A TABLE WITH 1/4-20 SCREWS.
PATTERN 3 PATTERN 6
4. WEIGHT: APPROXIMATELY 28 POUNDS, ALUMINUM AND STEEL. — — — —
PIN A PINC SCREW A | SCREW C PIN A PINC SCREW A | SCREW C CUSTOMER DRAW'NG
3. FOR RACK MOUNT APPLICATIONS, A SLIDE KIT IS REQUIRED: OPEN _[INSTALLED INSTALLED ] _OPEN INSTALLED ] OPEN OPEN | INSTALLED
PIN B PIND SCREW B | SCREWD PIN B PIND SCREW B | SCREWND
(2) 10-32 CAP SCREWS ARE INCLUDED TO SECURE RECEIVER TO RACK WHEN NOT IN USE. opn | NSTALLED NSTALLED | oy opN | INSTALLED NSTALLED | ormy VIRGINIA PANEL CORPORATION
2. MICROSWITCH WIRES NOT SHOWN. COLOR CODE AS FOLLOWS: A CK EXTENDER SECEVER G1oX SLIDEWVI:;V\.EP)CGT:IAT
RED - NORMALLY CLOSED 310104385-1 PLATFORM ASSEMBLY. HANDLE , ,
WHITE - NORMALLY OPEN AND TORSION SHAFT NOT SHOWN FOR MATING ITA PROTECTIVE COVER !
BLACK - COMMON CLARITY. FOR EURO RACKS WITH 20" PLATFORM
1. FOR APPLICATION USE AND CARE INFORMATION CONSULT VPC USERS GUIDE @ WWW.VPC.COM 410104322 (12 MODULE) 310113518 310113519 DIVENSIONS ARE SHOWN AS: SIZIED CAG.I|E CSO?E.I . DWGNO. 310104385 RF\VI
NOTES: 410104474 (18 MODULE) [MILLIMETERS]
INCHES SCALE: 1:3 SHEET 1 OF 1

s | 7 |

4

3

2

1






